

88770-5

SUPREME COURT NO. ~~89992-4~~
COA NO. 66682-7-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

In re Personal Restraint Petition of

MUHAMMADOU JAGANA,

Petitioner.

mt
FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2011 FEB 26 PM 4:35

MOTION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW

ERIC BROMAN
Attorney for Petitioner

NIELSEN, BROMAN & KOCH, PLLC
1908 E. Madison
Seattle, WA 98122
(206) 623-2373

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2011 FEB 26 PM 4:35

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
A. <u>IDENTITY OF PETITIONER</u>	1
B. <u>COURT OF APPEALS DECISION</u>	1
C. <u>INTRODUCTION AND ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW</u>	1
D. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	2
1. <u>Procedure</u>	2
2. <u>Published Division One Decision</u>	3
E. <u>ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE ACCEPTED</u>	6
1. REVIEW SHOULD BE GRANTED TO DECIDE A QUESTION THAT HAS DIVIDED THIS COURT.....	6
2. PRINCIPLES OF REDRESSABILITY FURTHER SUPPORT REVIEW.....	10
G. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
<u>WASHINGTON CASES</u>	
<u>In re Dalluge</u> 152 Wn.2d 772, 100 P.3d 279 (2004)	14
<u>In re Davis</u> 142 Wn.2d 165, 12 P.3d 603 (2000)	12
<u>In re Powell</u> 92 Wn.2d 882, 602 P.2d 711 (1979)	12
<u>In re Restraint of Eastmond</u> 173 Wn.2d 632, 272 P.3d 188 (2012)	16
<u>In re Restraint of Gentry</u> ___ Wn.2d ___, 316 P.3d 1020 (2014)	7
<u>In re Restraint of Haghighi</u> 178 Wn.2d 435, 309 P.3d 459 (2013)	8
<u>In re Restraint of Jackson</u> 175 Wn.2d 155, 293 P.3d 1099 (2012)	16
<u>In re Restraint of Jagana</u> 170 Wn. App. 32, 282 P.3d 1153 (2012) <u>review granted and remanded, 177 Wn.2d 1027 (2013)</u> <u>opinion withdrawn by Order dated August 21, 2013</u> noted at 2013 WL 6564637 (December 9, 2013)	3, 7
<u>In re Restraint of Rhome</u> 172 Wn.2d 654, 260 P.3d 874 (2011)	16
<u>In re Restraint of Scott</u> 173 Wn.2d 911, 271 P.3d 218 (2012)	16
<u>State v. Abrams</u> 163 Wn.2d 277, 178 P.3d 1021 (2008)	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (CONT'D)

	Page
<u>State v. Chetty</u> 167 Wn. App. 432, 272 P.3d 918 (2012).....	4
<u>State v. Evans</u> 154 Wn.2d 438, 114 P.3d 627 (2005).....	8, 11
<u>State v. McFarland</u> 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995).....	14
<u>State v. Sandoval</u> 71 Wn.2d 163, 249 P.3d 1015 (2011).....	4, 17
<u>Toliver v. Olsen</u> 109 Wn.2d 607, 746 P.2d 809 (1987).....	10, 11
 <u>FEDERAL CASES</u>	
<u>Beard v. Banks</u> 542 U.S. 406, 124 S.Ct. 2504, 159 L.Ed.2d 494 (2004).....	5
<u>Chaidez v. United States</u> ___ U.S. ___, 133 S.Ct. 1103, 185 L.Ed.2d 149 (2013)....	5, 6, 9-13, 17
<u>Coleman v. Thompson</u> 501 U.S. 722, 111 S.Ct. 2546, 115 L.Ed. 2d 640 (1991).....	15
<u>Danforth v. Minnesota</u> 552 U.S. 264, 128 S.Ct. 1029, 169 L.Ed.2d 859 (2008).....	8, 9
<u>Griffith v. Kentucky</u> 479 U.S. 314, 107 S.Ct. 708, 93 L.Ed.2d 649 (1987).....	17
<u>Hirabayashi v. United States</u> 828 F.2d 591(9 th Cir. 1987)	10
<u>Martinez v. Ryan</u> 132 S.Ct. 1309, 182 L.Ed.2d 272 (2012)	14, 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (CONT'D)

	Page
<u>Padilla v. Kentucky</u> 559 U.S. 356, 130 S.Ct. 1473, 176 L.Ed.2d 284 (2010).....	<i>Passim</i>
<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> 466 U.S. 668, 104 S.Ct. 2052, 80 L.Ed.2d 674 (1984).....	5, 9, 18
<u>Teague v. Lane</u> 489 U.S. 288, 109 S.Ct. 1060, 103 L.Ed.2d 334 (1989).....	<i>Passim</i>

OTHER JURISDICTIONS

<u>Commonwealth v. Sylvain</u> 466 Mass. 422, 995 N.E.2d 760 (2013)	9
<u>Denisyuk v. State</u> 422 Md. 462, 30 A.3d 914 (2011)	9

RULES, STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES

RAP 13.4	11, 18
RAP 13.5	11, 18
RAP 16.4	7, 10, 11, 12, 13
RAP 16.15	11
RCW 10.73.090.....	1, 2, 7, 13
RCW 10.73.100.....	3, 10, 11, 12, 13
U.S. Const. Amend. VI	11
